

## **Company announcement**

## DONG Energy extends agreement with HNG

DONG Energy and HNG Midt-Nord Handel have decided to extend their existing agreement on supply of annual volumes of natural gas from DONG Energy to HNG Midt-Nord Handel. The annual supply volume is approx. 500 million m<sup>3</sup>.

The present agreement covers the period 1 January 2007 - 31 December 2009, and the agreement has now been extended to 30 September 2011.

The content of this announcement does not alter the previously announced expectations for DONG Energy's financial result for 2009 or the announced expected level of investments.

For more information, please contact:

Investor Relations Morten Hultberg Buchgreitz +45 9955 9750

Media Relations Ulrik Frøhlke +45 9955 9560



DONG Energy A/S Kraftværksvej 53 Skærbæk DK-7000 Fredericia Denmark

www.dongenergy.com Company reg. no. 36 21 37 28

19 March 2009

DONG Energy is one of the leading energy groups in Northern Europe. We are headquartered in Denmark. Our business is based on procuring, producing, distributing and trading in energy and related products in Northern Europe. We have approximately 5,500 employees and generated more than DKK 60 billion (approx. EUR 8.2 billion) in revenue in 2008. For more information, please visit <u>www.dongenergy.com</u>.